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Dimensions 
1 Indoor Unit 

1.1 CS-PN9XKQ / CS-PN12XKQ 
 

16.4

26
4.

1

Unit: mm

PIPE
HOLE
CENTER

PIPE
HOLE
CENTER

115mm TO
HOLE CENTER

115mm TO
HOLE CENTER

497

216
115

Right
piping
hole

115
168

Left
piping
hole

Installation
plate

Indoor unit
external
dimensions
line

365 415

60
120

<Bottom View>

<Front View>

<Top View>

<Side View> <Side View>

<Remote Control Holder>

<Remote Control>
2259

60
55

779 209

60

29
0

41

99.5
60

14
4.

5

Right piping
hole

Left piping
hole

Air outlet
direction

Air inlet
direction

87

64

Relative position between the indoor unit and the installation plate <Front View>

60
41

<Rear View>

360 (41~61)

LIQUID SIDEGAS SIDE

 

AIR CONDITIONER

ON

OFF

SET

TIMER

CANCEL

OFF/ON

AIR SWING

TEMP

OFF/ON

MODE FAN SPEED/
QUIET

POWERFUL

SLEEP



2 

1.2 CS-PN18XKQ / CS-PN24XKQ 
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2 Outdoor Unit 

2.1 CU-PN9XKQ 
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2.2 CU-PN12XKQ 
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2.3 CU-PN18XKQ 
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2.4 CU-PN24XKQ 
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